Campbell, Commissioner M. Dunn, Commissioner J. Hodgson, 

Vice Mayor S. Martin, and Mayor D. Grant

5 - 

Abstain: 0   

3. RESOLUTION NO. 25R-05-90:  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY 

COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA ACCEPTING A 

GRANT AWARD OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00) 

FROM THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES FOR PARTICIPATION IN 

THE SOUTHERN CITIES ECONOMIC INITIATIVE; FURTHER 

APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AND NATIONAL LEAGUE OF 

CITIES INSTITUTE TO WORK ON THE SOUTHERN CITIES ECONOMIC